FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECORI	-22-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (Pxp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 10	1272144 or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Allied Capital Corporation Allied Investment Corporation 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) FTI Consulting, Inc., f/k/a Forensic Name: Technologies International Corp.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ※ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release and Reassignment of ☐ Trademarks Execution Date: February 4, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Internal Address: 2021 Research Drive City: Annapolis State: MD ZIP: 21401 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Maryland Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1680561 174 9050 1983429
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗅 YesXb No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Federal Research Corporation Internal Address: Suite 101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 400 Seventh Street N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. FSTATEMENT and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Stewa Hastings Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Date Dover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT dated February 4, 2000 by Allied Capital Corporation and Allied Investment Corporation as hereinafter described;

WITNESSETH:

A. Allied Capital Corporation and Allied Investment Corporation (collectively the "Lenders"), each with a mailing address at 1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Third Floor, Washington, D.C. 20006, and FTI Consulting, Inc., a Maryland corporation formerly known as Forensic Technologies International Corp. (the "Company") and its subsidiaries (the Company and its subsidiaries being referred to herein as the "Obligors"), each with a mailing address of 2021 Research Drive, Annapolis, Maryland 21401, are parties to a certain Security Agreement dated March 29, 1999, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 1999, at Reel 1889, Frame 679 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which, among other things, the Company granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of its trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property described therein (collectively, the "Trademarks") as security for the indebtedness, obligations and liabilities owing by the Obligors to the Lenders under that certain Investment and Loan Agreement dated as of March 29, 1999, by and among the Obligors and the Lenders (herein, the "Loan Agreement"). All such indebtedness, obligations, and liabilities owing by the Obligors to the Lenders under the Loan Agreement and any of the other instruments and documents delivered pursuant thereto being referred to herein as the "Obligations".

B The Company has satisfied the Obligations and has requested that the Lenders release their security interests in the Trademarks and reassign the same to the Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Lenders hereby release their security interests in and collateral assignment of, and reassign, grant and convey to the Company, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Lenders, all of their right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each Trademark and each Trademark Application listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, including without limitation all renewals thereof, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and
 - (ii) The goodwill of the business to which each of the Trademarks relates.

release.doc 1502772

TRADEMARK
¹ REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0278

11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Lender has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

Title

ALLIED CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name Swit Brown

ALLIED INVESTMENT CORPORATION

Name Swit Binou
Title Chrown

STATE OF DISTRICT) COUNTY OF COLUMBIA)	SS		
On this 15th day of Section BINDER individual(s) who executed the forecxecuted the same as the duly auth Investment Corporation as set forth a	horized officer(s) of bove.	and acknowledge	to me that s/he/they Corporation and Allied

My Commission Expires:

10/31/02

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0280

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATION REG. No.	DATE
VISUAL PACKAGING	1680561	3/24/92
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1749050	1/26/93
CB TRIAL	1983429	7/2/96

TRADEMARK REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0281

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registered U.S. Trademarks	REGISTRATION REG. No.	DATE
VISUAL PACKAGING	1680561	3/24/92
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1749050	1/26/93
CB TRIAL	1983429	7/2/96

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 02/18/2000